IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MARCUS ARENELL EVANS,

also known as “MD?,
Petitioner,

V.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent. :

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

Petitioner respectfully requests that this Court grant him leave to file the
attached petition for writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in
forma pauperis in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 39, Title 18, U.S.C. §
3006A(d)(6).

The filing of this petition is a continuation of the representation of the
defendant under the Criminal Justice Act. The electronic appointment order is

attached herein. In accordance with § 3006A(d)(6), no affidavit need be filed per



Supreme Court Rule 39.

June 5, 2019.

By: ;
PZniel R. Correa

Creedon PLLC

2595 Dallas Parkway, Suite 420
Frisco, Texas 75034

Phone: (972) 920-6864

Fax: (972) 920-3290
drcorrea@creedonpllc.com
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER,
MARCUS ARENELL EVANS




88 Creedon Daniel Correa <drcorrea@creedonplic.com>

Activity in Case 3:16-cr-00373-M USA v. Wright et al Order on Motion to Withdraw
as Attorney

ecf_txnd@txnd.uscourts.gov <ecf txnd@txnd.uscourts.gov> Wed, Aug 8, 2018 at 10:50 AM
To: Courtmail@txnd.uscourts.gov

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-
mail because the mail box is unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of
record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents
filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other
users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the
referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

If you need to know whether you must send the presiding judge a paper copy of a document that you have docketed
in this case, click here: Judges' Copy Requirements. Unless exempted, attorneys who are not admitted to practice in
the Northern District of Texas must seek admission promptly. Forms and Instructions found at www.txnd.uscourts.gov.
If admission requirements are not satisfied within'21 days, the clerk will notify the presiding judge.

U.S. District Court

Northern District of Texas
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 8/8/2018 at 10:50 AM CDT and filed on 8/8/2018

Case Name: USA v. Wright et al
Case Number: 3:16-cr-00373-M
Filer:

Document Number: 999(No document attached)

Docket Text:

ELECTRONIC ORDER granting the unopposed Motion to Withdraw and to Appoint
Appellate Attorney [984] as to Defendant Marcus Arenell Evans. For the reasons
explained in the motion, the Court finds good cause and grants Michael P. Kelly leave to
withdraw as counsel for Mr. Evans and discharges Mr. Kelly from any further
responsibilities in this case. The Court appoints the following attorney, under 18 U.S.C. §
3006A, to represent Defendant Marcus Arenell Evans going forward, including on appeal:
Daniel R. Correa. The Clerk of the Court is directed to serve a copy of this Electronic
Order on Daniel R. Correa by email and first-class mail. (Ordered by Magistrate Judge
David L. Horan on 8/8/2018.) (Ordered by Magistrate Judge David L. Horan on 8/8/2018)
(mcrd)

3:16-cr-00373-M-25 Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Edwin V King, Jr  evklaw@msn.com
Michael P Kelly mptkelly@sbcglobal.net

William D Cox, Ill  wdc3law@aol.com, bill@mybillcox.com



James P Whalen  jwhalen@whalenlawoffice.com, dwilson@whalenlawoffice.com, info@whalenlawoffice.com,
Ifith@whalenlawoffice.com, rsandel@whalenlawoffice.com

Christopher W Lewis  chris@crainlewis.com, LGarcia@crainlewis.com, fdavila@crainlewis.com,
ggallian@crainlewis.com

Brady T Wyatt, [l attywyatt@hotmail.com, saratran972@gmail.com

Shane J Stolarczyk  shane@kellsto.com, kim@kellsto.com

Kimberly S Keller  kim@kellsto.com, kimkeller@sbcglobal.net, shane@kellsto.com

Sindhu M Alexander  alexander@lonestarjustice.net

G Thayer Williamson  gtwilliamsonlaw@aol.com

Phillip W Hayes  phayes1995@hotmail.com, saratran972@gmail.com

Michael Philip Levine  mp.levine@yahoo.com, omarnawazlaw@outlook.com

Vincent Eugene Wisely  vincent.wisely@sbcglobal.net, vincewisely@gmail.com

Bruce C Kaye bruce@brucekaye.com, brucekaye@aol.com

Maria Tu  mariatuattorney@yahoo.com, vivan@\mariatulawoffices.com

Kendall Scott Castello  kendall@madsoncastello.com

Heath Enix Hyde  heathhyde@sbcglobal.net, jah4925@gmail.com

Phelesa M Guy-DOJ  phelesa.guy@usdoj.gov, Alicia.Matthews@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov,
Pamela.Gray@usdoj.gov, lee.m.elder@usdoj.gov, pamela.donnell@usdoj.gov, stephanie.chavez@usdoj.gov,
taylor.naumann@usdoj.gov

James Joseph Mongaras, Jr  jjm@udashenanton.com, jjmongaras@gmail.com

Paul Taliaferro Lund plun-d@bp-g.com

Keith Willeford  kwlaw@geusnet.com, keith_willeford@yahoo.com, willefordlawoffice@gmail.com

Bryan Owens  bryan@owenscriminaldefense.com, bryanowenslaw@gmail.com

Darrell Patrick Jordan  dpatrickjordan@yahoo.com

Starling Marshall McCallum  m.mccallum@sbcglobal.net

Nathan Rogers nrogers@bp-g.com

Vincent Rene Carrizales, Il vincent@vrclaw.com

Temani Me'Chelle Adams temani@temaniadamslaw.com

Tiffany Alex Talamantez tiffany@rosscrimlaw.com, t.talamantez09@gmail.com

Cody Lee Skipper cody@skipperdefense.com, anjelica.cenhlaw@gmail.com, cristal.cenhlaw@gmail.com
Daniel Ray Correa  drcorrea@creedonplic.com, drc1979ster@gmail.com

Stephen James Green-FPD  stephen_green@fd.org, TXN_confluence@fd.org, annette_hill@fd.org,
cristal_a_ramos@fd.org, mary_moore@fd.org, monaleeza_montalvo@fd.org



Taly Haffar  taly@haffarlaw.com, 8150legalassistant@gmail.com

Aaron L Wiley  alwileylaw@gmail.com, jcvanover@msn.com

Brian Daniel Poe  bpoe@bpoelaw.com

Omar ANawaz Omarnawazlaw@outlook.com

3:16-cr-00373-M-25 The CM/ECF system has NOT delivered notice electronically to the names listed below.
The clerk's office will serve notice of court Orders and Judgments by mail as required by the federal rules. An
attorney/pro se litigant is cautioned to carefully follow the federal rules (see FedRCivP 5) with regard to

service of any document the attorney/pro se litigant has filed with the court. The clerk’s office will not serve
paper documents on behalf of an attorney/pro se litigant.



